SD11740
1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET - 1
CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
D
G
S
KS
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SD11740
Description 1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET
KEY FEATURES
ID = 100A
RDS(ON) = 8.6mΩ
LOW GATE CHARGE
KELVIN SOURCE
SOT 227B
VDS = 1200V
ID @ 25°C = 100A
RDS(on) = 8.6mΩ
ABSOLUTE MAXIMIMUM RATINGS (TC = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
VDS, max Drain-Source Voltage VGS = 0V, ID = 100µA 1200 V
VGS, max Gate-Source Voltage (dynamic) Absolute maximum values -20/+20 V
lD Continuous Drain Current VGS = 15V 100 A
lD, pulse Pulsed Drain Current Pulse Width tp Limited by Tjmax tbd A
PD Maximum Power Dissipation tbd W
TJ, TSTG Junction Temperature, Operating and Storage -55 to +175 °C
APPLICATIONS
HIGH EFFICIENCY CONVERTERS & MOTOR DRIVES
POWER SUPPLIES
BATTERY CHARGERS
SOLAR INVERTERS
INDUCTION HEATING
BENEFITS
PARALLEL DEVICES WITHOUT THERMAL RUNAWAY
HIGHER SYSTEM EFFICIENCY
EXCELLENT REVERSE RECOVERY
SD11740
1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET - 2
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansburys Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - STATIC (TJ = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
V(BR)DSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS < 0V, ID = 1mA 1200   V
lDSS Total Drain Leakage Current
VGS = 0V, VDS = 1200V, TJ = 25°C 6 600
µA
VGS = 0V, VDS = 1200V, TJ = 175°C 65
IGSS Total Gate Leakage Current VGS = -20V/+20V, VDS = 0V 5 ±20 µA
RDS (on) Drain-Source On-Resistance
VGS = 12V, ID = 100A, TJ = 25°C 8.6 11
mΩ VGS = 12V, ID = 100A, TJ = 125°C 13.5
VGS = 12V, ID = 100A, TJ = 175°C 18.2
VG(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = 5V, ID = 10mA 4 4.7 6 V
RG Gate Resistance f = 1MHz, open drain 0.8 1.5 Ω
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - REVERSE DIODE (TJ = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
IS Diode Continuous Forward Current TC < 110°C 120 A
IS(pulse) Diode Pulse Current TC = 25°C 550 A
VFSD Forward Voltage
VGS = 0V, IF = 100A, TJ = 25°C 1.65 2
V
VGS = 0V, IF = 100A, TJ = 175°C 2.4
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge VR = 800V, IF = 100A, VGS = -5V, RG(EXT) = 22W, di/dt = 3700A/µs,
TJ = 25°C
1373 nC
trr Reverse Recovery Time 60 ns
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge VR = 800V, IF = 100A, VGS = -5V, RG(EXT) = 22W, di/dt = 3700A/µs,
TJ = 150°C
1275 nC
trr Reverse Recovery Time 60 ns
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - DYNAMIC (TJ = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Ciss Input Capacitance
VDS = 100V, VGS = 0V, f = 100kHz
8512